
 
 
 
 

  
 

Administration 
Office of the Regional Clerk 
1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, PO Box 1042, Thorold, ON  L2V 4T7 
Telephone: 905-685-4225  Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215  Fax: 905-687-4977 
www.niagararegion.ca 
 
 

December 18, 2020 
  

CL 23-2020, December 17, 2020 
CSC 11-2020, December 9, 2020 
CSD 81-2020, December 9, 2020 

 
Local Area Municipalities 
 
SENT ELECTRONICALLY 
 
RE: Amending Agreement to the Niagara Region Inter-Municipal Agreement 
 
Regional Council, at its meeting of December 17, 2020, considered the following 
recommendation of its Corporate Services Committee: 

That Report CSD 81-2020, dated December 9, 2020, respecting Amending Agreement 
to the Niagara Region Courts Inter-Municipal Agreement, BE RECEIVED and the 
following recommendations BE APPROVED: 

1. That an Amending Agreement to the Niagara Region Courts Inter-Municipal 
Agreement in a form substantially as set out in Appendix A of Report CSD 81-2020, 
BE APPROVED for purposes of advancing the Vision Zero Program; 

2. That the Director of Legal and Court Services BE AUTHORIZED to make such 
revisions to the Amending Agreement as may be deemed necessary and approved 
by the Acting Chief Administrative Officer in response to requests from the local area 
municipalities in order to finalize the Amending Agreement; provided that the 
apportionment of costs and revenue remains the same as provided in Appendix A of 
Report CSD 81-2020; 

3. That the Regional Chair and Regional Clerk BE AUTHORIZED to execute the 
Amending Agreement to the Niagara Region Courts Inter-Municipal Agreement once 
finalized, subject to approval by all 12 local area municipalities; and 

4. That Report CSD 81-2020 and the Amending Agreement, attached as Appendix A of 
Report CSD 81-2020, BE CIRCULATED to the 12 local area municipalities and that 
the 12 local area municipalities BE REQUESTED to review and approve the 
Amending Agreement at the earliest opportunity in order to advance the Vision Zero 
Program. 

 
The following amendment was approved by Regional Council: 

That Appendix A, point #2 under definitions, BE AMENDED to read as follows: 

Net revenues from Red Light Cameras, Automated Speed Enforcement and such other 
automated technology-based traffic enforcement tools that may be approved by the 
Province, be shared 50/50 between the Region and local area municipalities consistent 
with current practice. 



 

In light of the resolution of Council to amend the Amending Agreement to the Niagara 
Regional Inter-Municipal Agreement, a new agreement will be drafted to reflect the 
amendment and further communicated in due course. 
 
Yours truly, 

 
Ann-Marie Norio 
Regional Clerk 
:kl 
 
CLK-C 2020-228 
 
cc: B. Brens, Manager, Program Financial Support, Corporate Services 
 T. Harrison, Commissioner/Treasurer, Corporate Services 
 D. Gibbs, Director, Legal and Court Services 
 C. Ryall, Director, Transportation Services  


